
                        PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE - FALL 2024

Division 1

1 Hunters Run 1+ *Rich Bartow rich.bartow@gmail.com (914)393-9151

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Sean Rogers, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (941)713-4384

2 Polo Trace 1 *Howard Taroff htaroff2@gmail.com (215)913-7120

Ronni Oginski Ronnyoginski@gmail.com (917)882-7120

Catherine Barton, Pro Catherine@polotrace.com (561)499-1992 

3 St Andrews CC 1 *Serena Werber skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

Jacki Becher jackibecher@bellsouth.net (954)263-7566

Dave Colby, Pro dcolby@standrewscc.com (978)204-7675

4 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Frankie Ngo, Pro Frankie2tone@yahoo.com (860)690-9776

5 Valencia Cove 1 *Rick Weiss rsweiss16@gmail.com (609)313-4229

Larry Gefter larrygefter9@gmail.com (917)589-1579

Dominick Chritiano, Pro vchoapickleball@gmail.com (646)957-1455

6 Valencia Reserve 1 *Chuck DeMoisy demoisy@gmail.com (618)567-8988

Jill Shoob Jillshoob@gmail.com (516)857-8352

7 Valencia Sound 1+ *Janet Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com (973)768-7223

Bob Carbone cybergo900@aol.com (973)886-7311

Gabriella Carballo proshop@valenciasoundrec.com (954)232-7186
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Division 2

1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Daniel Nessim Dannyn@acmgmt.com (516)350-4455

Debbie Davis tripleD34@aol.com (954)816-8650

Chris Adamson, Pro c_adamson@aberdeencountryclub.com (772)475-3480

2 Addison Reserve 1 *Ed Turetzky Ed.Turetzky@gmail.com (954)292-7731

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

3 Coral Lakes 1+ *Gail Eisenberg ge1128@aol.com (516)528-5627

Mark Lapidus mlap519@aol.com (516)810-3513

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

4 Hunters Run 2+ *Susan Kuncewitch sspice58@gmail.com (516)729-8647

Mark Cantor markicantor@gmail.com (410)925-5429

Sean Rogers, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (941)713-4384

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

5 Polo Club 2+ *Marcie Daly marcie.b.daly@gmail.com (516)319-6712

Stuart Troyetsky troy912@aol.com (516)241-9961

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1134

6 Valencia Grand 1 *Steve Rosen steverosen1203@gmail.com (561)445-0700

Jack Steinweiss jzbe@aol.com (732)310-4535

Nahom Endrias, Pro Nahom@vgrandsports.com (703)819-2978

7 Wycliffe CC 1 *Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com (407)462-1670

Stan Baum stanleybaum@gmail.com (908)612-6100
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Division 3

1 Buena Vida 1 *Marty Breisblatt mbreisblat@aol.com (610)721-5330

Corey Goldstein cgoldstein1010@gmail.com (516)641-6271

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

2 Four Seasons 1 *Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net (215) 962-4499

DJ Gold spineooooo@aol.com (954)752-4000

Fred Engel fredmengel@gmail.com (908)507-8574

3 Huntington Lakes 2 *Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

Mark Resnick, Pro markresnick17@gmail.com (516)312-2879

4 Polo Trace 2 *Mike Dratch Mdratch@verizon.net (914)391-3158

Brian Moriaty brmoriarty17@comcast.net (732)735-6082

Catherine Barton, Pro Catherine@polotrace.com (561)499-1992 

5 Valencia Bay 2 *Sol Farash solf857@yahoo.com (718)551-8448

Frank Rosenblum fmr12@aol.com (516)410-8634

Frankie Ngo, Pro Frankie2tone@yahoo.com (860)690-9776

6 Valencia Sound 2+ *Robert Shinbrot rshinbro@yahoo.com (908)770-5821

Stan Brown stan.brown.ny@gmail.com (914)584-8636

Gabriella Carballo, Pro proshop@valenciasoundrec.com (954)232-7186

7 Venetian Isles 1 *Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

Ed Scurci escurci@gmail.com (301)471-3301

Lisa Kriger, Pro professorkriger@gmail.com (860)460-4534
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Division 4

1 Addison Reserve 2 *Brad Kurtz bradkurtz00@gmail.com (561)504-8301

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

2 Bellaggio 1 *Norm Ivers normivers4444@gmail.com (201)895-3636

Mike Lisogurski mlisogurski@aol.com (647)563-1272

Scott Rodgers srod561@yahoo.com (561)252-8554

3 Century Village 1 *Mona Lloyd monalloyd11@gmail.com (716)860-7233

Maureen Roberts mroberts1917@gmail.com (309)657-9581

4 Lakes of Delray 1+ *Mark Bergeron mmbergeron33@gmail.com (404)883-6305

5 The Cascades 1 *Lance Cohn lancecohn11@gmail.com (610)529-6906

Harry Coster costerharry@yahoo.com (908)894-4517
6 Valencia Reserve 2 *Doug Branch dbr1718@aol.com (732)841-8401

Gary Lotenberg ggmbergers@aol.com (516)967-4279

7 Villaggio Reserve *Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

Neil Benrubi neilbenrubi2@gmail.com (954)829-4759

Alex Ubiera alexisubiera@gmail.com (860)315-3441

8 Y & R Club 1+ *Leslie Weinberg Leslierw54@gmail.com (201)707-1604

Ilene Joachim Ilene.joachim@gmail.com (561)923-5905

Ron Schwartz, Pro Ronsch6470@gmail.com (412)526-0253
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Division 5

1 Hunters Run 3+ *Lois Buonagurio loisb625@gmail.com (516)754-5662

Davia Love dmlove51@gmail.com (650)224-2345

Sean Rogers, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

2 Newport Bay Club 1 *Jill Anthony mayorj44@comcast.net (410)802-8333

Susan Brauser moonbrau@gmail.com (917)327-5134

Facundo Rossello, Pro facundo@fm-tennis.com (727)608-9036

Sarah Hurley, Pro sarah@fm-tennis.com (561)779-6721

3 Valencia Bay 3 *Peter Albert pecker818@aol.com (917)885-5642
Debbie Liebeskind dsl1008@aol.com (908) 581-3689

Frankie Ngo, Pro Frankie2tone@yahoo.com (860)690-9776

4 Valencia Cove 2 *Dennis Baker debak11367@gmail.com (602)750-0520

Michael Anderson manderson8301@comcast.net (717)578-5086

Dominick Christiano vchoapickleball@gmail.com (646)957-1455

5 Valencia Isles 1 *Kenny Bernstein captainkennyb@gmail.com (516)567-9691

Bob Lewis bobalews@gmail.com (845)527-4541

Kurt Robinson, Pro kurt@fm-tennis.com (828)381-7181

6 Venetian Isles 2 *Mike Hody michael.hody@gmail.com (917)362-4378

Sharon Glick sharong75@gmail.com (602)908-0725

7 Wycliffe CC 2 *John D'Alberti jdalberti1152@gmail.com (561)723-6362

Leslie Gross Leslie@lesliegross.com (516)384-8080
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Division 6

1 Aberdeen CC 2 *Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com (954)937-2169

Ira Hirshorn ira@gobenches.com (954)478-6618

Chris Adamson, Pro c_adamson@aberdeencountryclub.com (772)475-3480

2 Bellaggio 2 *Patti Carney carneypatti@yahoo.com (908)463-8570

Helen Sperling hcs1126@gmail.com (516)445-5534

Scott Rodgers srod561@yahoo.com (561)252-8554

3 Huntington Lakes 3 *Mike Kess kess401@msn.com (301)801-2319

Mark Resnick, Pro markresnick17@gmail.com (516)312-2879

4 Mizner CC *Tara Guiffre Tpg28@aol.com (516)551-1042

Brian Lutz, Pro blutz@miznercc.org (917)312-9454

5 Riverwalk *Jose More jose.more1@yahoo.com ‭(312)406-9562‭

Andre Budd Andre.budd@gmail.com (443)742-6042

Stephen Bucar, Pro doubletime10s@gmail.com (561)471-4770

6 Sea Ranch Club of BR 1 *Lois Davis Loisdavis11@optonline.net (973)219-3050

Shelly Conklin sconklin0412@gmail.com (954)461-3773

7 Valencia Grand 2 *Bruce Benenfeld bruce@bjblawpa.com (954)263-8888

Martin Skolnik msncl@outlook.com (561)319-8716

Nahom Endrias, Pro Nahom@vgrandsports.com (703)819-2978
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Division 7

1 Banyan Springs 2 *Vinnie Mignone vinniemignone@gmail.com (201)294-2802

Chuck Heinbach crhinnc1023@gmail.com (704)737-0573

2 Coral Lakes 2+ *Anne Shames annredcurls23@aol.com (516)728-1726

Howard Shames howard_shames@yahoo.com (585)259-0566

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Polo Club 3+ *Bill Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com (917)863-7719

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1134

4 The Cascades 2 *Gary Fisher gfisher4871@gmail.com (781)910-4776

Ken Plotkin rushtowork@aol.com (631)697-6216

5 Tuscany Bay 2 *Al Morelli suealtr6@aol.com (732)322-5712

Harvey Bratt hjbratt5141@gmail.com (917)783-5364

6 Valencia Grand 3 *Jay Chason Jaychasonoms@gmail.com (410) 458-6538

Jeff Stern Jstern1@icloud.com (561)221-8100

Nahom Endrias, Pro Nahom@vgrandsports.com (703)819-2978

7 Valencia Reserve 3 *Jay Pachtman Freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202

Jeff Homer Heatjeff@aol.com (954)980-1645

8 Valencia Sound 3+ *Jeff Weissman jdrhw@aol.com (516)840-7615

Phil Taubman ptesquire@gmail.com (516)459-0573

Gabriella Carballo, Pro proshop@valenciasoundrec.com (954)232-7186
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Division 8

1 Boca Woods *Lori Pepper Lpeppernyc@gmail.com (917)992-5135

Cyndi Martin cyn914@aol.com (845)798-0034

Keith Lipp, Pro Tennis@BocaWoodsCC.com (561)488-8734

Christian Sewing Pickleballpro@bocawoodscc.com (786)380-3077

2 Pelican Harbor *Alan Carr phpickleball@gmail.com (609)313-9498

Robert Lefebvre Rdlefebvre@hotmail.com (609)233-4700

3 St Andrews CC 2 *Helene Krauss helene.krauss@gmail.com (401)480-3700

Dave Colby, Pro dcolby@standrewscc.com (978)204-7675

4 Valencia Bay 4 *Daria Matza galbotx@att.net (512)415-6471
Susan Feidelman susanfeidelman@gmail.com (240)620-1110

Frankie Ngo, Pro Frankie2tone@yahoo.com (860)690-9776

5 Valencia Isles 2 *Julie Semel juliesemel@gmail.com (561)306-3889

Jay Shoostine bostonestatebuyers@gmail.com (617)416-4021

Larry Schwartz cmptrexc@aol.com (516)254-6936

6 Valencia Sound 4+ *Martin Kaplan mkap815@gmail.com (919)247-6051

Eddie Goldman ejgoldman51@gmail.com (443)255-3992

Gabriella Carballo, Pro proshop@valenciasoundrec.com (954)232-7186

7 Venetian Isles 3 *Art Scarlatti artscarlatti@gmail.com (302)388-5501

8 Wycliffe CC 3 *Reba Folsom rjfolsom@comcast.net (561)722-6231

Debbie Plaxen dplaxen3@gmail.com (561)352-0297
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Division 9

1 Buena Vida 2 *George Hirschberg ghtaxes@aol.com (973)865-5184

Steve Shapiro steveshapiro@comcast.net (610)212-7912

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

2 Coral Lakes 3+ *Seth Dinsky seth@dinsky.com (516)456-0039

Barbara Koch Barbsk@aol.com (917)747-7552

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Four Seasons 2 *Marci Rowling mrowling@aol.com (215)962-4307

Jeff Miller jeffmiller1942@gmail.com (914)262-4509

4 Newport Bay Club 2 *Fred Smith fsmith2118@aol.com (954)326-9634

Carol Moore carol@csmoore.net (561)809-9169

Facundo Rossello, Pro facundo@fm-tennis.com (727)608-9036

Sarah Hurley, Pro sarah@fm-tennis.com (561)779-6721

5 Polo Trace 3 *Lynn Warheit lynnwarheit@gmail.com (518)423-6753

Jill Goodman jillgoodman20@gmail.com (847)736-0807

Catherine Barton, Pro Catherine@polotrace.com (561)499-1992 

6 Valencia Cove 4 *Rick Tabakin tabakinehs@aol.com (908)914-6335

Jerry Mitzner Sixer12@aol.com (609)980-2932

Dominick Christiano vchoapickleball@gmail.com (646)957-1455

7 Valencia Pointe 2 *Steve Mayo Stevemayo43@gmail.com (917)853-1912

Joe Margolin joemargolin57@gmail.com (561)445-5345

8 Wycliffe CC 4 *Sue Tweady suecsmt@yahoo.com (407)484-9190

Iris Berger irisberger46@gmail.com (914)396-9019

Beverly Roach beforugo@aol.com (516)680-1517
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Division 10

1 Aberdeen CC 3 *Ilene Allen ileneallenhr@gmail.com (516)993-5663

Chris Adamson, Pro c_adamson@aberdeencountryclub.com (772)475-3480

2 Coral Lakes 4+ *Charlie Carlson charlesjcarlson2@gmail.com (914)497-1596

Sharon Roeder sharonroeder@yahoo.com (561)703-1197

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Polo Club 4 *Sandra Sommers sandrasommers@gmail.com (516)607-3881

Ruth Spector rspec0229@gmail.com (646)339-1239

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1134

4 The Cascades 3 *Doris Parham Parhampa@gmail.com (305)542-6560

5 Tuscany Bay 3 *Sandy Fischer mathteach349@gmail.com (845)304-7144

6 Valencia Bay 5 *Michael Westreich mdwestreich@gmail.com (973)769-3115

Bruce Leibowitz bruleib325@gmail.com (954)234-1365

Frankie Ngo, Pro Frankie2tone@yahoo.com (860)690-9776

7 Valencia Pointe 3 *Deanne Gruenberg dggruenberg@gmail.com (248)872-8506

Wendy Horowitz walrus3205@aol.com (914)263-5337

Marcia Levine mlvjamari@gmail.com (914)310-2789

8 Wycliffe CC 5 *Alan Grayson asgrayson@gmail.com (201)280-9053
Gary Austein gaustein54@gmail.com (917)609-2604
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